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SDN Series Redundant Module

15 août 2007 - Número de Parte. Numéro de la Pièce. W eight (lbs/g). Peso (lbs/g) .... sistema Riel DIN TS35/7.5 ó. Sistema TS35/15. La unidad debe soportar ... 
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Part Number Número de Parte Numéro de la Pièce



SDN 2.5-20RED



SDN 30/40RED



Technical Data Input



• Nominal voltage: • Maximum voltage:



24VDC 35VDC



Output • Nominal voltage: • Voltage Drop (input – output)



24VDC 0.6 V



Dimensions Weight (lbs/g) Peso (lbs/g) Poids (lbs/g)



1.38lbs (625g)



1.43lbs (646g)



H



W



D



• SDN 2.5-20RED



4.88 (124)



1.97 (50)



4.55 (116)



• SDN 30/40RED



4.88 (124)



2.56 (65)



4.55 (116)



(1) Vout “OK” – N.O. & N.C Contact



• Voltage Set Point



Voltage Voltaje Tension



24VDC



24VDC



Input / Entrada / Entrée



Nominal / Maximum Nominal / Máximo Nominale / Maximum



2.5 - 20 / 25A



30 - 40 / 50A



DC OK Contacts (Qty) Description



SDN2.5-20RED



• Contact Rating DC OK LED



SDN30/40RED (1) Vout “OK” – N.O. Contact (2) Vin “OK” – N.O. Contact



Montaje en Riel DIN



Montage du Rail DIN



Atorar en en Riel DIN:



Poser le Rail DIN:



1. Tilt unit as illustrated



1. Incline la unidad como se ilustra



1. Incliner l’appareil comme illustré



2. Póngala sobre el Riel DIN



2. Encliqueter sur le Rail DIN



3. Empuje hacia abajo hasta que se detenga



3. Pousser vers le bas jusqu’à l’arrêt



4. Empuje de la parte baja del frente para asegurar



4. Appuyer sur le bord inférieur pour fixer



2. Put it onto the DIN Rail 3. Push downwards until stopped



DC OK Signal Contact/LED Model



DIN Rail Mounting Snap on the DIN Rail:



4. Push at the lower front edge to lock 5. Shake the unit slightly to ensure that the unit is secure



>18VDC ±5%



5. Mueva la unidad ligeramente para verificar está segura



5. V  érifier que l’appareil est bien fixé



30Vdc @ 2A / 250V @ 2A (1) Vout “OK” Green LED



• Voltage Set Point



>18VDC ±5%



Environmental Data Ambient Temperature Storage/Shipment



-25oC…+85oC



Full Nominal Load



-10˚C…+60˚C



Degree of protection:



IP20 (EN60529), Protect the unit from moisture (and condensation)



Installation Mounting



Simple snap-on to DIN TS35/7.5 or TS35/15 rail system. Unit should handle normal shock and vibration of industrial use and transportation without falling off the rail.



Current Corriente Courant



20A



40A



Output / Salida / Sortie



Power Potencia Puissance



0.6V



0.6V



Connections (SDN2.5-20RED)



Screw terminals, connector size range: 16-10AWG (1.5-6mm2) for solid conductors.



Connections (SDN30/40RED)



Screw terminals, connector size range: 16-8AWG (1.5-9mm2) for solid conductors.



SDN Series Redundant Module Technical Services SDN 2.5-20RED SDN 30/40RED



USA (800) 377-4384 International (847) 268-6000 E-Mail [email protected]



www.solaheviduty.com PN A272-106 Rev.4 (August 15, 2007)



Datos Técnicos



Données Techniques



Entrada



• Voltaje nominal: • Voltaje Máximo:



Entrée 24VDC 35VDC



• Tension nominale: • Tension maximale (entrée-sortie):



Salida



24VDC 35VDC



Salida



• Voltaje nominal: • Caída de voltaje (entrada – salida)



24VDC 0.6 V



• Voltaje nominal: • Chute de tension (entrée – redement)



Dimensiones



24VDC 0.6 V



Dimensions



H



W



D



H



W



D



• SDN 2.5-20RED



4.88 (124)



1.97 (50)



4.55 (116)



• SDN 2.5-20RED



4.88 (124)



1.97 (50)



4.55 (116)



• SDN 30/40RED



4.88 (124)



2.56 (65)



4.55 (116)



• SDN 30/40RED



4.88 (124)



2.56 (65)



4.55 (116)



DC OK Contacto De La Señal /LED Modelo DC OK Contacts (Qty) Descripción



SDN 2.5-20RED (1) Vsalida “OK” N.O. & N.C. Contacto



• Voltaje Punto Fijo • Grado Del Contacto DC OK LED



Contact pour Signal DC OK /LED SDN 30/40RED



(1) Vsalida “OK” N.O. Contacto (2) Ventrada “OK” N.O. Contacto



>18VDC ±5% DC 30V / 2A or AC 250V / 2A (1) Vsalida “OK” Verde LED



• Punto de ajuste de Volatge



>18VDC ±5%



Modelo DC OK Contacts (Qte) Description



SDN 2.5-20RED (1) Contact Vsortie “OK” N.O. & N.C.



• Seuil de mise en tension • Courant /Tension de Contact DC OK LED



>18VDC ±5% DC 30V / 2A or AC 250V / 2A (1) Vsortie “OK” Vert LED



• Seuil de mise en tension



Datos Ambientales



SDN 30/40RED (1) Contact Vsortie“OK” N.O. (2) Vdans “OK” N.O. Contact



>18VDC ±5%



Température et degré de protection



Ambient Temperature Almacenamiento/Embarque



-25oC…+85oC



Température ambiante



Carga nominal completa



-10˚C…+60˚C



Temp Stockage/transport



-25oC…+85oC



Grado de Protección:



IP20 (EN60529), Protege la unidad contra la humedad (y condensación)



Temp a Pleine charge nominale



-10˚C…+60˚C



Degrés de protection:



IP20 (EN60529), Protéger contre l’humidité (et la condensation)



Instalación Montaje



Se adapta de manera sencilla en sistema Riel DIN TS35/7.5 ó Sistema TS35/15. La unidad debe soportar un golpe normal y vibración de uso industrial y transportación sin caer del riel.



Conexiones (SDN 2.5-20RED)



Terminales, rango de tamaño del conector: 16-10AWG (1.5-6mm2) para conductores sólidos. 



Conexiones (SDN 30/40RED)



Terminales, rango de tamaño del conector: 16-8AWG (1.5-9mm2) para conductores sólidos.



Installation Montage



Simple montage sur Raille DIN TS35/7.5 ou TS35/15. L’unité résiste aux chocs de vibration,dus au transport et a l’usage industriel, sans déraillement.



Connexions (SDN 2.5-20RED)



Bornes à vis, capacité de raccordement: 16-10AWG (1.5-6mm2) pour des conducteurs rigides. 



Connexions (SDN 30/40RED)



Bornes à vis, capacité de raccordement: 16-8AWG (1.5-9mm2) pour des conducteurs rigides.
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SDN-P Series 

WaRNINg — Exposure to some chemicals may degrade the sealing proper- ties of materials used in the sealed .... Environmental Data. Ambient Temperature.










 








CRYSTAL CLEAR TECHNOLOGY SDN. BHD. LCD Module 

CRYSTAL CLEAR TECHNOLOGY SDN. BHD. Spec. No: CMC216-04. 1. LCD Module Specification. 1.0 Table of Contents. Page. 1. Cover & Contents. 1. 2.










 








Matrix V-Series VSER-RPU-SYS Redundant Power Supply 

... or registered trademarks of their respective companies. ..... On Green. Power is being supplied to the RPS, the unit is functioning normally, and the RPS port is ...










 








Seiko LCD Character Module: Series L2032 

0.6. 8.5. 83.0Â±0.3. 2.54X6= 15.24. 11.5. 18.6. Â±0.3. 31.4. 73.5. 116.0Â±1.0. 16.25. 18.25. 15.8max. 6.3. 1.6Â±0.2. 4.0max. 11.3max. 10.0max. 1.6Â±0.2. 4.0max. 11.1.










 








Le Software-Defined Networking (SDN) 

COMPOSANTS TYPES D'UN SDN. COUCHE D'APPLICATIONS OU DE PROGRAMMABILITÃ‰ DU SDN. CONTRÃ”LEUR DU SDN. API/INTERFACE VERS LES.










 








redundant distributed data storage - Jeremie Leguay 

is denoted as V. (i). 1 . The i-th node has a finite local buffer of size Bi (dimension: [data units]) and sens- ing rate ri (dimension: [data units/s]). Each node.










 








High-Rate Redundant Space-Time Coding 

single value decomposition counterparts. Key Words: MIMO, Space-Time ... together into one resultant stream, the space-time encoder rate can be considerably ... proposed method prior to antenna mapping and modulation. The choice of cij ...










 








XSM Vibrant Series V80 LED Module Datasheet - Xicato 

Storage Temperature: -40ÂºC to 85ÂºC. Photometric ... For XSM Artist series, refer to XSM Artist Series Data. Sheet. For Standard series, refer to Standard Series Data Sheet. ... 'Ra' is defined as the average of color rendering indices R1-R8. 4.










 








Controlling Flow Reconfigurations in SDN - Jeremie Leguay 

while the GC uses a min-cost MCF solver. The numbers on links indicate the link costs, while all link capacities are 1Mb/s. In the example two demands arrive ...










 








E-Module for Proportional Valves Series PWD00A ... - Parker Hannifin 

Compatible to the relevant European EMC standards. â€¢ Comfortable interface, see Parker freeware: www.parker.com/euro_hcd â†’ Services â†’. Downloads ...










 








E-Module for Command Signal Processing Series ... - Parker Hannifin 

[mA]. 100. Pre-fusing. [mA]. 500 medium lag. Command signal options. [V]. [mA]. [mA]. +10...0...-10, ripple 










 








E-Module for Proportional Valves Series PWDXXA-40* Characteristics 

>3.8 mA = solenoid output on (acc. NAMUR NE43). Input signal resolution. [%]. 0.025. Differential input voltage max. [V]. 30 for terminals 5 und 6 against PE ...










 








E-Module for Closed Loop Control Series PID00A-40* Characteristics 

Current consumption max. [mA]. 100. Pre-fusing. [mA]. 500. Command signal options. [V]. [mA]. [mA]. +10...0...-10, ripple 










 








SDN 5-24-100C - Sola/Hevi-Duty 

Output: Outputs are capable of providing high currents for short periods of time ... Screw torque: 7 lb-inch (approximately 80 N-cm). .... WaRNINg— Explosion Hazard —Do not disconnect the equipment while the circuit is live or unless the area.










 








Failover Mechanisms for Distributed SDN Controllers 

a high overhead and scalability issues. With this partition of the control plane, continuity of service may not be maintained when a controller fails, as part of the ...










 








Resilient routing in SDN networks - Jeremie Leguay 

Apr 30, 2018 - La rÃ©solution de ce probl`eme relaxÃ© utilise une mÃ©thode de gÃ©nÃ©ration .... start with p = 0, v = d, and U is the only value for which there is an ...










 








SDN 5-24-100C - Sola/Hevi-Duty 

SDN 5-24-100C. P/N: A272-154 Rev. 7 CR 06/ ... 24 V (22.5â€“28.5 V dc Adjustable). Current. 5 A. Power. 120 W .... RÃ©gulation de Ligne. 










 








PhD proposal SDN-based DDoS mitigation 

the disruption they cause and also the lack of an easy defense. These attacks launched from botnet or a collection of remotely-controlled computers to saturate ...










 








module 1 

classe de 6e annÃ©e, alors que les enfants Ã©taient en rÃ©crÃ©ation. Pendant ma ... accroÃ®tre l'Ã©tendue des possibilitÃ©s chez vos enfants et amplifier le champ.










 








moDULe 1 

2 Ã‰coutez ! + Organigramme. Pour chacune des parties a, b et c, faites (rÃ©)Ã©couter l'enregistrement dans son intÃ©gralitÃ©. Chaque appre- nant note ses rÃ©ponses.










 








XBee Module 

second thanks to a GPS module. Â® It calculates the route to follow and compares it to the heading thanks to a compass. Â® It estimates the drift due to the wind ...










 








Module P00999 

Aug 2, 2005 - between human-immune system and computer security, we will reuse some of the ..... specialized organizations need to make a more intensive advertising about the ..... Besides, according to a survey of Marcus J.Ranum for ICSA Labs in 200










 








GigE Module 

(ToS/DSCP) traffic prioritization settings. â€¢ Dual Port capability for network element prequalification testing. â€¢ Control/Respond Loopback feature to loop-up/down.










 








Module 1 

I play basketball. Je joue au hockey sur glace. I play ice hockey. Je joue au tennis. I play tennis. Je joue au volley. I play volleyball. Des verbes utiles avec â€œnousâ€�.
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